
TV 10 olümpiastarti Viljandimaa I etapp
Protokoll 21.01.2009 Viljandi Viilhall

TN 50 m Finaal
1 Helene-Terese Jürgenson 30.04.97 CRJG 7,8 7,8
2 Marit Tõnisson 09.06.99 VPG 7,8 7,9
3 Laura Tiit 11.06.97 VMG 7,8 7,9
4 Reelika Ernesaks 13.09.97 Tääksi Pk 8,2 8,1
5 Elin Matikainen 18.10.98 Viiratsi AK 8,1 8,5
6 Renate Pikk 26.06.97 VMG 8,3 8,2
7 Eneken Kukk 04.07.97 VPG 8,4 8,3
8 Helis Marleen Vahtra 04.03.97 VMG 8,5 8,4

Loora Orav 24.05.98 VMG 8,5 8,4
10 Cetriin Pajumägi 17.02.00 VRJG 8,4 8,511
11 Iiris Asuküla           97 CRJG 8,5 8,6
12 Merilin Jürisson 30.10.97 CRJG 8,6

Kelli Välba 03.04.98 Abja G 8,6
Kerli Jaanov 18.03.97 VMG 8,6
Jette-Leen Kelner 20.05.97 VMG 8,6

16 Marit Pihelgas 12.01.98 VMG 8,7
Diana Väster 11.09.97 VMG 8,7
Kärolin Neering 29.11.98 VMG 8,7
Kelina Lillemets 21.09.98 VMG 8,7

20 Alexandra Artma 29.10.98 VMG 8,8
Triin Hüva 28.05.98 VMG 8,8
Reelika Varblane 16.11.98 VMG 8,8
Brigita Roslender 09.09.98 VMG 8,8
Helina Nurme 11.09.98 VRJG 8,8

25 Marta Okas 30.07.01 VPK 8,9
26 Helina Toom 11.04.00 Kõpu Pk 9,0
27 Tiina Braun 20.06.98 VMG 9,3
28 Liis Tõllasson 21.03.99 CRJG 9,4

TV 50 m
1 Liisi Kala 11.07.95 Olustvere Pk 7,0 6,9
2 Britta Randpere 02.06.95 VMG 7,2 7,2
3 Kärolin Varblane 12.08.96 VMG 7,2 7,3
4 Šerelin Zverev 18.12.96 CRJG 7,3 7,6
5 Sirelin Tallo 04.06.96 CRJG 7,8 7,5
6 Vanessa Rätsep 30.09.96 VPG 7,7 7,6
7 Kelly Raud 12.06.96 VPG 7,6 7,6
8 Carolin Männik 02.08.95 VMG 7,8 7,8
9 Marit Teder 25.06.96 VMG 7,8 7,9
10 Teele Toomsalu 14.09.95 Tääksi Pk 7,6 7,9
11 Krete Koovit 15.02.96 VMG 7,9
12 Gerli Põdra 09.06.95 VMG 8,0

Hanna-Liina Tirgo 20.08.96 VMG 8,0
14 Kaire Kaljula 11.03.96 VMG 8,2

Elis-Meryl Tiido 23.01.96 VPG 8,2
16 Brita Tuvi 19.10.95 VMG 8,4
17 Cäroly Ott 15.09.95 VPG 8,5
18 Anneli Tõnisson 31.05.96 Tääksi Pk 8,8
19 Angelika Tõnissoo 23.12.96 VMG 8,9

TV kaugus
1 Liisi Kala 11.07.95 Olustvere Pk 4.79
2 Šerelin Zverev 18.12.96 CRJG 4.31
3 Vanessa Rätsep 30.09.96 VPG 4.23
4 Kelly Raud 12.06.96 VPG 4.19
5 Laura Erm 19.12.95 4.07
6 Kärolin Varblane 12.08.96 VMG 4.00
7 Sirelin Tallo 04.06.96 CRJG 3.94 1



8 Evelin Kalso 06.10.96 CRJG 3.89
9 Carolyn Männik 02.08.95 VMG 3.87
10 Britta Randpere 02.06.95 VMG 3.83
11 Brita Tuvi 19.10.95 VMG 3.51
12 Teele Toomsalu 14.09.95 Tääksi Pk 3.51
13 Mari Teder 25.06.96 VMG 3.49
14 Cäroly Ott 15.09.95 VPG 3.47
15 Krete Koovit 15.02.96 VMG 3.37
16 Hanna-Liina Tirgo 20.08.96 VMG 3.35
17 Gerli Põdra 09.06.95 VMG 3.31
18 Anneli Tõnisson 31.05.96 Tääksi Pk 3.19
19 Elis-Meril Tiido 23.01.96 VMG 3.18
20 Kaire Kaljula 11.03.96 VMG 3.15
21 Angelika Tõnissoo 23.12.96 VMG 2.72
v.v. Helene-Terese Jürgenson 30.04.97 CRJG 3.71

PN 50 m
1 Tony Nõu 28.08.98 VMG 7,7 7,5
2 Egert Adrat 13.11.97 VMG 7,5 7,6
3 Roger Teor 27.08.97 CRJG 7,7 7,8
4 Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG 7,7 8,0
5 Jakob Univer 24.09.99 CRJG 7,7 8,1
6 Gen Silver Õunap 17.11.97 VMG 7,9 7,8
7 Mark Lõpp 29.08.97 VMG 7,8 7,8
8 Karl Pärn 20.05.97 VMG 8,2 8,1
9 Siim Saar 08.06.99 VPG 8,1 8,2
10 Kristjan Johanson 26.04.97 CRJG 8,1 8,4
11 Kristjan Luik 14.01.98 VMG 7,9
12 Martin Lõiv 22.06.98 VMG 8,1
13 Rihard Reimaa 19.03.97 VMG 8,3

Alexandra Prantsen 27.08.97 CRJG 8,3
15 Oskar Udras 05.11.97 VMG 8,4
16 Karl Toom 23.06.97 VMG 8,6

Erik Kalda 28.10.97 Kõpu Pk 8,6
18 Peeter Benjamin Anvelt 30.04.99 VPG 8,7

Märt Kivipõld 04.03.97 Tääksi Pk 8,7
Sander Neering 27.09.98 VPG 8,7
Karl Rudolf Org 15.05.01 VMG 8,7
Keith Roland Lepik 21.12.98 VMG 8,7

23 Renee Razumov 04.06.99 CRJG 8,8
24 Karl Sarapuu 21.04.97 CRJG 9,2
25 Silver Maar 11.02.99 VMG 9,7

Kenno Kalda 14.12.99 Kõpu Pk 9,7
27 Risto Luuri 24.11.97 VMG 9,9

PN kuul (3 kg)
1 Karl Toom 23.06.97 VMG 8.02
2 Märt Kivipõld 04.03.97 Tääksi Pk 7.00
3 Erik Kalda 28.10.97 Kõpu Pk 6.86
4 Sander Neering 27.09.98 VPG 6.72
5 Kristjan Johanson 26.04.97 CRJG 6.69
6 Mark Lõpp 29.08.97 VMG 6.65
7 Tony Nõu 28.08.98 VMG 6.56
8 Martin Lõiv 22.06.98 VMG 6.14
9 Alexandra Prantsen 27.08.97 CRJG 5.86
10 Risto Luuri 24.11.97 VMG 5.75
11 Silver Maar 11.02.99 VMG 5.60
12 Gen Silver Õunap 17.11.97 VMG 5.59
13 Oskar Udras 05.11.97 VMG 5.59
14 Jakob Univer 24.09.99 CRJG 5.37
15 Keith Roland Lepik 21.12.98 VMG 5.32
16 Roger Teor 27.08.97 CRJG 5.30 2



17 Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG 5.25
18 Karl Pärn 20.05.97 VMG 5.23
19 Egert Adrat 13.11.97 VMG 4.93
20 Rihard Reimaa 19.03.97 VMG 4.92
21 Andre Palumäe 12.04.00 VPG 4.62
22 Renee Razumov 04.06.99 CRJG 3.89
23 Kenno Kalda 14.12.99 Kõpu Pk 3.55
24 Kristjan Luik 14.01.98 VMG 3.07

PV 50 m
1 Aron Kristjan Kovru 18.04.95 CRJG 6,5 6,5
2 Egon Hansberg 27.03.96 VMG 7,2 7,1
3 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 7,1 7,3
4 Ott-Jaanus Heile 15.03.96 VMG 7,4 7,6
5 Marek Haljasoks 01.05.95 VMG 7,3 7,8
6 Kevin Basov 06.01.96 Kildu Pk 7,4 7,9
7 Garli Pärna 05.12.96 VMG 7,5 7,3
8 Illimar Lill 14.09.95 CRJG 7,6 7,5
9 Raul Urbel 26.08.95 VMG 7,6 7,7
10 Martin Alber 20.12.96 VMG 7,8 7,8
11 Günther Raudmäe 24.12.95 CRJG 7,8 8,0
12 Rivo Saaremäe 27.03.95 CRJG 7,7 dnf
13 Sander Liivaoja 29.12.95 VMG 7,9

Kristo Mikkor 23.12.95 VMG 7,9
Tanel Lang 15.08.95 CRJG 7,9

16 Oskar Ilves           96 CRJG 8,0
Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.96 CRJG 8,0
Sten Suigusaar 11.09.96 Tääksi Pk 8,0

19 Erik Lätte 19.09.96 VMG 8,1
PV kaugus

1 Martin Mäemees 05.10.95 VMG 4.68
2 Aron Kristjan Kovru 18.04.95 CRJG 4.65
3 Illimar Lill 14.09.95 CRJG 4.42
4 Kevin Basov 06.01.96 Kildu Pk 4.38
5 Rivo Saaremäe 27.03.95 CRJG 4.36
6 Tanel Lang 15.08.95 CRJG 4.25
7 Egon Hansberg 27.03.96 VMG 4.24
8 Ott-Jaanus Heile 15.03.96 VMG 4.24
9 Martin Alber 20.12.96 VMG 4.05
10 Kristo Mikkor 23.12.95 VMG 4.03
11 Garli Pärna 05.12.96 VMG 4.00
12 Raul Urbel 26.08.95 VMG 3.96
13 Sten Suigusaar 11.09.96 Tääksi Pk 3.79
14 Sander Liivoja 29.12.95 VMG 3.63
15 Erik Lätte 19.09.96 VMG 3.63
16 Günther Raudmäe 24.12.95 CRJG 3.51
17 Oskar Ilves           96 CRJG 3.46
18 Marek Haljasoks 01.05.95 VMG 3.20

Võistluste peakohtunik: Aivar Hommik
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